land specified below is required by the Government at the public expense for a
public purpose, namely, the ''Planned Development of Delhi.

Now, in pursuance of the provisions of Sub-section (1) of Section 4 of the Land
Acquisition Act, 1894, it is hereby notified, to all whom it may concern, that land
measuring about 3500 hect. (three thousand five hundred) Hectares staring from a
point 1 km. up-stream Wazirabad Barrage road along eastern Yamuna marginal
bund till it meets the boundary of Union Territory of Delhi then along with boundary
of Union Territory up to point it meets newly constructed NOIDA Bridge then along